

CRL Motion 388 of 2024 CIS 70 of 2024
CNR WBSP04-000588-2024
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.4 dated 09-04-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both sides have filed respective haziras.

Ld advocate for the revisionist/petitioner today filed a petition praying for extension of interim order of stay granted by Ld Sessions Judge, Alipore on 06-09-2024.

Interim stay is extended till next date.

Fix 17-06-2025 for hearing.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.