

CRL Motion 388 of 2024 CIS 70 of 2024
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.5 dated 17-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld advocates for the revisionist, for the O.P.No.2 are present.

Ld P.P in-charge is also present.

Ld advocate for the O.P.No.2 has filed a written objection to the application seeking revision. Such be kept in the record.

Ld advocate for the revisionist has filed a petition seeking extension of the order of stay. Ld advocate for the revisionist has also filed copies of deposits showing that a payment of Rs.6000/- was made on 03-05-2025.

It cannot be stated with certainty as to whether such payment includes the payment for the month of May and June 2025.

The revisionist is directed to clarify such on the next date fixed.

To 22-07-2025 for clarification and hearing.

The order of stay stands extended to the next date.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.