

CRL Motion 388 of 2024 CIS 70 of 2024
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.7 dated 27-08-2025

Today is fixed for clarification and hearing.

Ld advocates for the revisionist, Ld advocate for the O.P.No.2 and Ld P.P in-charge are present.

As regards clarification Ld advocate for the revisionist submitted that there are no arrears to be paid following the order passed by the Ld Sessions Judge, Alipore and the revisionist has been paying a consolidated amount of Rs.6000/- for two months.

Ld advocate for the O.P.No.2 fairly submitted that there was no arrears but the order is being violated as the revisionist was directed to pay the amount monthly.

Heard. The revisionist is directed to pay the amount in compliance with the order dated 06-09-2024 each month and not in a consolidated manner.

I fix up the next date for hearing of the revisional application.

The order of stay stands extended to the next date.

To 12-09-2025 for hearing.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.