

CRL Motion 388 of 2024 CIS 70 of 2024
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.9 dated 04-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld advocate for the revisionist is present and has filed a petition seeking extension of the order of stay. Ld advocate for the O.P.No.2 is present and has filed a petition seeking an adjournment on the ground of the Ld senior advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge are present.

Heard.

Considering the ground I allow the prayer.

To 18-12-2025 for hearing.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.